before 21.12.2023 at 1 pm. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM.

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

TENDER ADV/EEM/V11/23-24
Competitive and sealed tenders are invited from the registered contractors of Travancore
Devaswom Board for the following works so as to reach the office of the undersigned on or

Sl.
No

Ten. No.

Name of work

EMD

Cost of
schedule

Time of
completion

T-59/23-24

Nannoor devaswom in Thiruvalla group-
Repairs and maintenance to the nadapandal
reg

PAC: 3,10,289/-

7,800/-

630+GST

3 months

T-60/23-24

Chettikulangara Devaswom in Mavelikkara
group- Proposed new drainage near counter
and outside thidappally

PAC:2,91,078/-

7,300

590+GST

2 Months

T-61/23-24

Ambalappuzha devaswom in
Ambalappuzha group- Certain works related
to Palpayasapura drainage and well — reg
PAC:3,03,468/-

7,600

610+GST

2 months

T-62/23-24

Ambalappuzha Devaswom in
Ambalappuzha group- Urgent repairs and
maintenanace to Goshala roof

PAC: 2,57,988/-

6,500/-

520+GST

45 days

T-63/23-24

Kannamangalam devaswom in Mavelikkara
group- providing welded mesh to the top of
Anakkottil (inside ) for preventing doves
PAC: 1,54,344/-

3,900

500+GST

20 days

T-64/23-24

Kannetty Devaswom in Karunagappally
group- Urgent maintenance works to the
waste pit, washing unit floor and Kitchen
floor

PAC: 1,53,469/-

3,900/-

500+GST

2 months

T-65/23-24

Kozhijanalloor devaswom in Mavelikkara
group- Supplying and providing water
storage tank and waste water tank

PAC: 81,385/-

2,100

500+GST

2 months

T-66/23-24

Kanjoor Devaswom in Haripad group-
Repairs and maintenance to devaswom
office

PAC: 1,58,901/-

4,000

500+GST

1 month

T-67/23-24

Kandiyoor devaswom in Mavelikkara
group- Repairs and maintenance to the
ashlar stones of the drain and levelling
PAC:32,510/-

900/-

300+GST

10 days

10

T-68/23-24

Keezhthrikovil devaswom in Haripad
group- Providing drainage facilities.
PAC: 1,42,258/-

3,600/-

500+GST

2 months

11

T-69/23-24

Manimangalam Devaswom in Haripad
group- Repairs and maintenanace to the
temple structures
PAC: 1,04,108/-

2,700/-

500+GST

2 months

12

T-70/23-24

Padanilam Sastha Devaswom Haripad
group- Repairs and maintenance to the
existing Thidappally (Retender)
PAC:70,590/-

1,800/-

500+GST

20 Days

13

T-71/23-24

Padanilam Sastha Devaswom in Haripad
group- Repairs and maintenance to
damaged Nadapandal near Thidappally
(Retender)

PAC:94,148/-

2,400/-

500+GST

10 Days




Date of tender- 21.12.2023 Sale of tender documents from 15.12.2023

on all working hours upto 21.12.2023 1 pm

Last date and time of receipt of tender up to 3 Pmon | Opening of tender at 3.30 pm on 21.12.2023

21.12.2023

Category of contractor

PAC up to twenty five lakhs ‘D’ Class & above

PAC above twenty five lakhs & up to 1 crore “C” Class & above
PAC above one crore & up to 250 lakhs “B” class & above

PAC above 250 lakhs “A” Class

Special conditions:-

1.

2.
3.

4.

EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the nationalized/scheduled bank pledged in
favour of the Executive Engineer, TDB., Mavelikkara.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reason.

If the last date of receipt of quotation happens holiday, the tender will be received and opened on the
next working day at the same time.

Sanction to the contract for the works costing above 20 lakhs will be subject to the approval of the
Hon’ble High Court of Kerala.

Further details can be had from the office of the undersigned, office of the Chief Engineer and the office of
the Asst.Engineer, Thiruvalla, Karunagappally, Chengannuur, Ambalapuzha, Harippad, Mavelikkara and
Asst.Engineer, Electrical during working hours on all working days.

Mavelikkara

14.12.2023.

Sd/-
S.Vijayamohanan
Executive Engineer(l/c)
Mavelikkara
For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board




