TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS TENDER ADV/EEM/VII/23-24

Competitive and sealed tenders are invited from the registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board for the following works so as to reach the office of the undersigned on or before 21.12.2023 at 1 pm. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM.

Sl. No	Ten. No.	Name of work	EMD	Cost of schedule	Time of completion
1.	T-59/23-24	Nannoor devaswom in Thiruvalla group- Repairs and maintenance to the nadapandal reg PAC: 3,10,289/-	7,800/-	630+GST	3 months
2	T-60/23-24	Chettikulangara Devaswom in Mavelikkara group- Proposed new drainage near counter and outside thidappally PAC:2,91,078/-	7,300	590+GST	2 Months
3	T-61/23-24	Ambalappuzha devaswom in Ambalappuzha group- Certain works related to Palpayasapura drainage and well – reg PAC:3,03,468/-	7,600	610+GST	2 months
4	T-62/23-24	Ambalappuzha Devaswom in Ambalappuzha group- Urgent repairs and maintenanace to Goshala roof PAC: 2,57,988/-	6,500/-	520+GST	45 days
5	T-63/23-24	Kannamangalam devaswom in Mavelikkara group- providing welded mesh to the top of Anakkottil (inside) for preventing doves PAC: 1,54,344/-	3,900	500+GST	20 days
6	T-64/23-24	Kannetty Devaswom in Karunagappally group- Urgent maintenance works to the waste pit, washing unit floor and kitchen floor PAC: 1,53,469/-	3,900/-	500+GST	2 months
7	T-65/23-24	Kozhijanalloor devaswom in Mavelikkara group- Supplying and providing water storage tank and waste water tank PAC: 81,385/-	2,100	500+GST	2 months
8	T-66/23-24	Kanjoor Devaswom in Haripad group- Repairs and maintenance to devaswom office PAC: 1,58,901/-	4,000	500+GST	1 month
9	T-67/23-24	Kandiyoor devaswom in Mavelikkara group- Repairs and maintenance to the ashlar stones of the drain and levelling PAC:32,510/-	900/-	300+GST	10 days
10	T-68/23-24	Keezhthrikovil devaswom in Haripad group- Providing drainage facilities. PAC: 1,42,258/-	3,600/-	500+GST	2 months
11	T-69/23-24	Manimangalam Devaswom in Haripad group- Repairs and maintenanace to the temple structures PAC: 1,04,108/-	2,700/-	500+GST	2 months
12	T-70/23-24	Padanilam Sastha Devaswom Haripad group- Repairs and maintenance to the existing Thidappally (Retender) PAC:70,590/-	1,800/-	500+GST	20 Days
13	T-71/23-24	Padanilam Sastha Devaswom in Haripad group- Repairs and maintenance to damaged Nadapandal near Thidappally (Retender) PAC:94,148/-	2,400/-	500+GST	10 Days

Date of tender- 21.12.2023	Sale of tender documents from 15.12.2023 on all working hours upto 21.12.2023 1 pm
Last date and time of receipt of tender up to 3 Pm on 21.12.2023	Opening of tender at 3.30 pm on 21.12.2023

Category of contractor

PAC up to twenty five lakhs 'D' Class & above PAC above twenty five lakhs & up to 1 crore "C" Class & above PAC above one crore & up to 250 lakhs "B" class & above PAC above 250 lakhs "A" Class

Special conditions:-

- 1. EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the nationalized/scheduled bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, TDB., Mavelikkara.
- The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reason.
- 3. If the last date of receipt of quotation happens holiday, the tender will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time.
- Sanction to the contract for the works costing above 20 lakhs will be subject to the approval of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala.

Further details can be had from the office of the undersigned, office of the Chief Engineer and the office of the Asst.Engineer, Thiruvalla, Karunagappally, Chengannuur, Ambalapuzha, Harippad, Mavelikkara and Asst.Engineer, Electrical during working hours on all working days.

Mavelikkara

14.12.2023.

Sd/-S.Vijayamohanan Executive Engineer(I/c) Mavelikkara

For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board